Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Background
Mycotoxins are secondary fungal metabolites that can be
harmful for human consumption, and the primary five (Ochratoxin
A, Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, and G2) are required testing in several

guarantee
Luna® Omega Polar C18 LC Column Ordering Information
‡  SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-Y0 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4622-E0 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Kinetex® Core-Shell Column Ordering Information
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
for 2.1 mm ID
3 μm Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
Australia
t: +61 (0)2-9428-6444